

City of Moab 217 East Center Street | Moab, UT 84532 <u>https://moabcity.org</u>



Cory Shurtleff

City of Moab Planning Director

Biography

Cory Shurtleff was born in Summit County, Utah, graduating from the University of Utah with degrees in City & Metropolitan Planning, Political Science, and Leadership Studies. Cory spent years working on multiple ranches in the Rocky Mountain West and Queensland, Australia. Cory was appointed to the City of Moab Planning Commission prior to joining City staff as the Assistant Planner in 2019, followed by serving as the Planning & Zoning Administrator, and then currently as the City of Moab Planning Director.